Oregon jurisdictions where electric and/or natural gas service is provided. The annually 7

updated allocation factors used in this case have been provided with my workpapers. 8

Q. Does that conclude your pre-filed direct testimony? 9

 A. Yes, it does. 10

DAVID J. MEYER

VICE PRESIDENT AND CHIEF COUNSEL FOR

REGULATORY & GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS

AVISTA CORPORATION

P.O. BOX 3727

1411 EAST MISSION AVENUE

SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99220-3727

TELEPHONE: (509) 495-4316

DAVID.MEYER@AVISTACORP.COM

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )

OF AVISTA CORPORATION FOR THE   )

AUTHORITY TO INCREASE ITS RATES  )

AND CHARGES FOR ELECTRIC AND )

NATURAL GAS SERVICE TO ELECTRIC )

AND NATURAL GAS CUSTOMERS IN THE )

CASE NO. AVU-E-25-01

CASE NO. AVU-G-25-01

EXHIBIT NO. 4
OF

KAYLENE J. SCHULTZSTATE OF IDAHO  )

)

FOR AVISTA CORPORATION

(ELECTRIC AND NATURAL GAS)

AVISTA UTILITIES
IDAHO ELECTRIC RESULTS
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

(000'S OF DOLLARS)
WITH PRESENT RATES WITH 09.2025 PROPOSED RATES

Actual Per Proposed Pro Forma
Line Results Total Pro Forma Revenues & Proposed
No. DESCRIPTION Report Adjustments Total Related Exp Total

a b c d e f

REVENUES
1 Total General Business $316,228 ($8,845) $307,383 $42,951 $350,334
2 Interdepartmental Sales 268   -   268   268
3 Sales for Resale 95,125   (31,532)   63,593   63,593
4 Total Sales of Electricity 411,621   (40,377)   371,244   42,951   414,195
5 Other Revenue 32,122   (18,108)   14,014   14,014
6 Total Electric Revenue 443,743   (58,485)   385,258   42,951   428,209

EXPENSES
Production and Transmission

7 Operating Expenses 134,967   (41,475)   93,492   93,492
8 Purchased Power 97,850   (21,610)   76,240   76,240
9 Depreciation/Amortization 24,236   (173)   24,063   24,063

10 Regulatory Amortization (8,130)   6,023   (2,107)   (2,107)
11 Taxes 6,355   113   6,468   6,468
12 Total Production & Transmission 255,278   (57,122)   198,156   -   198,156

Distribution
13 Operating Expenses 16,798   2,148   18,946   18,946
14 Depreciation/Amortization 19,624   1,169   20,793   20,793
15 Taxes 5,773   (3,529)   2,244   2,244
16 State Income Taxes (20)   -   (20)   -   (20)
17 Total Distribution 42,175   (212)   41,963   -   41,963

18 Customer Accounting 4,471   331   4,802   95   4,897
19 Customer Service & Information 5,374   (4,815)   559   559
20 Sales Expenses -   0   0   0

Administrative & General
21 Operating Expenses 39,899   6,842   46,741   91   46,832
22 Depreciation/Amortization 20,947   1,089   22,036   22,036
23 Regulatory Amortization (845)   7,168   6,323   6,323
23 Taxes 1,937   -   1,937   1,937
24 Total Admin. & General 61,938   15,099   77,037   91   77,128
25 Total Electric Expenses 369,236   (46,719)   322,517   186   322,703

26 OPERATING INCOME BEFORE FIT 74,507   (11,766)   62,741   42,765   105,506

FEDERAN INCOME TAX
27 Current Accrual 4,820   (5,708)   (888)   8,981   8,093
28 Debt Interest -   (626)   (626)   (626)
29 Deferred Income Taxes (3,645)   9,532   5,887   5,887
30 Amortized Investment Tax Credit (213)   -   (213)   (213)

31 NET OPERATING INCOME $73,545 ($14,963) $58,582 $33,784 $92,366

RATE BASE
PLANT IN SERVICE

32 Intangible $113,194 $3,542 $116,736 $116,736
33 Production 565,583   (51,838)   513,745   513,745
34 Transmission 373,695   28,532   402,227   402,227
35 Distribution 798,903   122,766   921,669   921,669
36 General 149,447   15,872   165,319   165,319
37 Total Plant in Service 2,000,822   118,874   2,119,696   -   2,119,696

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
38 Intangible  (51,359)   (9,573)   (60,932)   (60,932)
39 Production  (265,055)   46,228   (218,827)   (218,827)
40 Transmission  (102,512)   (15,347)   (117,859)   (117,859)
41 Distribution  (295,777)   (25,057)   (320,834)   (320,834)
42 General  (56,384)   (5,532)   (61,916)   (61,916)
43 Total Accumulated Depreciation (771,087)   (9,281)   (780,368)   -   (780,368)
44 NET PLANT BEFORE DFIT 1,229,735   109,593   1,339,328   -   1,339,328

45 DEFERRED TAXES  (199,052)   (795)   (199,847)   (199,847)
46 NET PLANT AFTER DFIT 1,030,683   108,798   1,139,481   -   1,139,481
47 DEFERRED DEBITS AND CREDITS 11,797   12,417   24,214   24,214
48 WORKING CAPITAL 39,905   (923)   38,982   38,982

49 TOTAL RATE BASE  $1,082,385 $120,292 $1,202,677 $0 $1,202,677
50 RATE OF RETURN  6.79% 4.87% 7.68%

09.2025 RY1

Exhibit No. 4
Case Nos. AVU-E-25-01 and AVU-G-25-01

K. Schultz, Avista
Schedule 1, Page 1 of 11

AVISTA UTILITIES
IDAHO ELECTRIC RESULTS
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

(000'S OF DOLLARS)
WITH 09.2025 PROPOSED RATES WITH 09.2026 PROPOSED RATES

09.2025 09.2026 09.2026 09.2025 Proposed 09.2026 Proposed 09.2026 Pro Forma
Line Pro Forma Total Pro Forma Revenues & Revenues & Proposed
No. DESCRIPTION Total Adjustments Total Related Exp Related Exp Total

a b c d e f g

REVENUES
1 Total General Business $307,383 $0 $307,383 $42,951 $17,674 $368,008
2 Interdepartmental Sales 268   -   268   268
3 Sales for Resale 63,593   279   63,872   63,872
4 Total Sales of Electricity 371,244   279   $371,523 42,951   17,674   432,148
5 Other Revenue 14,014   2,026   16,040   16,040
6 Total Electric Revenue 385,258   2,305   387,563   42,951   17,674   448,188

EXPENSES
Production and Transmission

7 Operating Expenses 93,492   2,792   96,284   96,284
8 Purchased Power 76,240   6,165   82,405   82,405
9 Depreciation/Amortization 24,063   (72)   23,991   23,991

10 Regulatory Amortization (2,107)   391   (1,716)   (1,716)
11 Taxes 6,468   218   6,686   6,686
12 Total Production & Transmission 198,156   9,494   207,650   -   -   207,650

Distribution
13 Operating Expenses 18,946   604   19,550   19,550
14 Depreciation/Amortization 20,793   1,469   22,262   22,262
15 Taxes 2,244   58   2,302   2,302
16 State Income Taxes (20)   -   (20)   -   -   (20)
17 Total Distribution 41,963   2,131   44,094   -   -   44,094

18 Customer Accounting 4,802   193   4,995   95   39   5,129
19 Customer Service & Information 559   26   585   585
20 Sales Expenses -   0   0   0

Administrative & General
21 Operating Expenses 46,741   1,047   47,788   91   38   47,917
22 Depreciation/Amortization 22,036   122   22,158   22,158
22 Regulatory Amortization 6,323   70   6,393   6,393
23 Taxes 1,937   -   1,937   1,937
24 Total Admin. & General 77,037   1,239   78,276   91   38   78,405
25 Total Electric Expenses 322,517   13,083   335,600   186   77   335,863

26 OPERATING INCOME BEFORE FIT 62,741   (10,778)   51,963   42,765   17,597   112,325

FEDERAL INCOME TAX
27 Current Accrual (888)   (2,263)   (3,151)   8,981   3,695   9,525
28 Debt Interest (626)   (383)   (1,010)   (1,010)
29 Deferred Income Taxes 5,887   120   6,007   6,007
30 Amortized Investment Tax Credit (213)   -   (213)   (213)

31 NET OPERATING INCOME $58,582 ($8,251) $50,331 $33,784 $13,902 $98,016

RATE BASE
PLANT IN SERVICE

32 Intangible $116,736 $1,998 $118,734 $118,734
33 Production 513,745   (14,188)   499,557   499,557
34 Transmission 402,227   14,209   416,436   416,436
35 Distribution 921,669   65,117   986,786   986,786
36 General 165,319   5,493   170,812   170,812
37 Total Plant in Service 2,119,696   72,629   2,192,325   -   -   2,192,325

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
38 Intangible  (60,932)   408   (60,524)   (60,524)
39 Production  (218,827)   20,943   (197,884)   (197,884)
40 Transmission  (117,859)   (8,253)   (126,112)   (126,112)
41 Distribution  (320,834)   (7,438)   (328,272)   (328,272)
42 General  (61,916)   (5,394)   (67,310)   (67,310)
43 Total Accumulated Depreciation (780,368)   266   (780,102)   -   -   (780,102)
44 NET PLANT BEFORE DFIT 1,339,328   72,895   1,412,223   -   -   1,412,223

45 DEFERRED TAXES  (199,847)   (5,091)   (204,938)   (204,938)
46 NET PLANT AFTER DFIT 1,139,481   67,804   1,207,285   -   -   1,207,285
47 DEFERRED DEBITS AND CREDITS 24,214   5,768   29,982   29,982
48 WORKING CAPITAL 38,982   -   38,982   38,982

49 TOTAL RATE BASE  $1,202,677 73,572   $1,276,249 $0 $0 $1,276,249
50 RATE OF RETURN  4.87% 3.94% 7.68%

09.2026 RY2

Exhibit No. 4
Case Nos. AVU-E-25-01 and AVU-G-25-01

K. Schultz, Avista
Schedule 1, Page 2 of 11

AVISTA UTILITIES
Calculation of General Revenue Requirement

Idaho - Electric System
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

RY1 RY2
Incremental

RY2
Sep-25 Sep-26 Sep-26

Line (000's of (000's of (000's of
No. Description Dollars) Dollars) Dollars)

1 Pro Forma Rate Base $1,202,677 $1,276,249

2 Proposed Rate of Return 7.68% 7.68%

3 Net Operating Income Requirement $92,366 $98,016

4 Pro Forma Net Operating Income $58,582 $50,331

5 Net Operating Income Deficiency $33,784 $47,685 $13,901

[…]

-   -   -   -   -   (204,938)   ($5,091)
-   -   -   (5,768)   -   1,207,285   67,804
-   -   -   5,768   -   29,982   $5,768
-   -   -   -   -   38,982   $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,276,249 73,572

3.94%

320   91   (1,511)   (916)   153   60,624   17,674

Exhibit No. 4
Case Nos. AVU-E-25-01 and AVU-G-25-01

K. Schultz, Avista
Schedule 1, Page 11 of 11

AVISTA UTILITIES
IDAHO NATURAL GAS RESULTS
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
(000'S OF DOLLARS)

Actual Per 09.2025 Proposed Pro Forma
Line Results Total Pro Forma Revenues & Proposed
No. DESCRIPTION Report Adjustments Total Related Exp Total

a b c d e f

REVENUES
1 Total General Business $108,568 $ (59,620) $48,948 8,803$   $57,751
2 Total Transportation 670   1   671   671
3 Other Revenues 22,160   (20,653)   1,507   1,507
4 Total Gas Revenues 131,398   (80,272)   51,126   8,803   59,929

EXPENSES
Production Expenses

5 City Gate Purchases 77,415   (77,415)   -   -
6 Purchased Gas Expense 368   (11)   357   357
7 Net Nat Gas Storage Trans 939   (939)   -   -
8 Total Production 78,722   (78,365)   357   -   357

Underground Storage
9 Operating Expenses 847   97   944   944

10 Depreciation 249   21   270   270
11 Taxes 91   13   104   104
12 Total Underground Storage 1,187   131   1,318   -   1,318

Distribution
13 Operating Expenses 8,374   (699)   7,675   7,675
14 Depreciation 7,087   157   7,244   7,244
15 Taxes 2,103   (1,039)   1,064   1,064
16 State Income Taxes (5)   -   (5)   -   (5)
17 Total Distribution 17,559   (1,581)   15,978   -   15,978

18 Customer Accounting 2,655   63   2,718   19   2,737
19 Customer Service & Information 4,346   (3,989)   357   357
20 Sales Expenses -   -   -   -

Administrative & General
21 Operating Expenses 9,341   789   10,130   19   10,149
22 Depreciation/Amortization 4,719   83   4,802   4,802
23 Regulatory Amortizations (2,409)   5,345   2,936   2,936
24 Taxes 521   -   521   521
25 Total Admin. & General 12,172   6,217   18,389   19   18,408
26 Total Gas Expense 116,641   (77,523)   39,118   38   39,156

27 OPERATING INCOME BEFORE FIT 14,757   (2,749)   12,008   8,765   20,773

FEDERAL INCOME TAX
28 Current Accrual 5,810   (432)   5,378   1,841   7,219
29 Debt Interest -   (84)   (84)   -   (84)
30 Deferred FIT (5,664)   1,108   (4,556)   (4,556)
31 Amort ITC -   -   -   -

32 NET OPERATING INCOME $14,611 ($3,341) $11,270 $6,924 $18,194

RATE BASE: PLANT IN SERVICE
33 Underground Storage $16,721 $1,577 $18,298 $18,298
34 Distribution Plant 317,858   23,784   341,642   341,642
35 General Plant 52,494   2,827   55,321   55,321
36 Total Plant in Service 387,073   28,188   415,261   -   415,261

ACCUMULATED DEPREC/AMORT
37 Underground Storage (6,385)   (561)   (6,946)   (6,946)
38 Distribution Plant (108,664)   (10,433)   (119,097)   (119,097)
39 General Plant (23,238)   (2,346)   (25,584)   (25,584)
40 Total Accum. Depreciation/Amort. (138,287)   (13,340)   (151,627)   -   (151,627)
41 NET PLANT 248,786   14,848   263,634   -   263,634
42 DEFERRED FIT (34,077)   1,481   (32,596)   (32,596)
43 Net Plant After DFIT 214,709   16,329   231,038   -   231,038
44 GAS INVENTORY 5,685   -   5,685   5,685
45 GAIN ON SALE OF BUILDING -   -   -   -
46 OTHER (7,523)   -   (7,523)   (7,523)
47 WORKING CAPITAL 7,907   (205)   7,702   7,702

48 TOTAL RATE BASE $220,778 $16,124 $236,902 $0 $236,902
49 RATE OF RETURN 6.62% 4.76% 7.68%

9.2025 RY1
WITH PRESENT RATES WITH 09.2025 PROPOSED RATES

Exhibit No. 4
Case Nos. AVU-E-25-01 and AVU-G-25-01

K. Schultz, Avista
Schedule 2, Page 1 of 11

AVISTA UTILITIES
IDAHO NATURAL GAS RESULTS
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
(000'S OF DOLLARS)

09.2025 09.2026 09.2026 09.2025 Proposed 09.2026 Proposed 09.2026 Pro Forma
Line Pro Forma Total Pro Forma Revenues & Revenues & Proposed
No. DESCRIPTION Total Adjustments Total Related Exp Related Exp Total

a b c d e f g

REVENUES
1 Total General Business $48,948   $48,948 8,803$   $983 $58,734
2 Total Transportation 671   -   671   671
3 Other Revenues 1,507   732   2,239   2,239
4 Total Gas Revenues 51,126   732   51,858   8,803   983   61,644

EXPENSES
Production Expenses

5 City Gate Purchases -   -   -   -
6 Purchased Gas Expense 357   10   367   367
7 Net Nat Gas Storage Trans -   -   -   -
8 Total Production 357   10   367   -   -   367

Underground Storage
9 Operating Expenses 944   38   982   982
10 Depreciation 270   10   280   280
11 Taxes 104   7   111   111
12 Total Underground Storage 1,318   55   1,373   -   -   1,373

Distribution
13 Operating Expenses 7,675   326   8,001   8,001
14 Depreciation 7,244   182   7,426   7,426
15 Taxes 1,064   76   1,140   1,140
16 State Income Taxes (5)   -   (5)   -   -   (5)
17 Total Distribution 15,978   584   16,562   -   -   16,562

18 Customer Accounting 2,718   124   2,842   19   2   2,863
19 Customer Service & Information 357   17   374   374
20 Sales Expenses -   -   -   -

Administrative & General
21 Operating Expenses 10,130   264   10,394   19   2   10,415
22 Depreciation/Amortization 4,802   60   4,862   4,862
23 Regulatory Amortizations 2,936   -   2,936   2,936
24 Taxes 521   -   521   521
25 Total Admin. & General 18,389   324   18,713   19   2   18,734
26 Total Gas Expense 39,118   1,114   40,232   38   4   40,274

27 OPERATING INCOME BEFORE FIT 12,008   (382)   11,626   8,765   979   21,370

FEDERAL INCOME TAX
28 Current Accrual 5,378   (80)   5,298   1,841   206   7,345
29 Debt Interest (84)   (34)   (118)   -   -   (118)
30 Deferred FIT (4,556)   -   (4,556)   (4,556)
31 Amort ITC -   -   -   -

32 NET OPERATING INCOME $11,270 ($267) $11,002 $6,924 $773 $18,699

RATE BASE: PLANT IN SERVICE
33 Underground Storage $18,298 $699 $18,997 $18,997
34 Distribution Plant 341,642   8,611   350,253   350,253
35 General Plant 55,321   1,743   57,064   57,064
36 Total Plant in Service 415,261   11,053   426,314   -   -   426,314

ACCUMULATED DEPREC/AMORT
37 Underground Storage (6,946)   (273)   (7,219)   (7,219)
38 Distribution Plant (119,097)   (3,316)   (122,413)   (122,413)
39 General Plant (25,584)   (1,021)   (26,605)   (26,605)
40 Total Accum. Depreciation/Amort. (151,627)   (4,610)   (156,237)   -   -   (156,237)
41 NET PLANT 263,634   6,443   270,077   -   -   270,077
42 DEFERRED FIT (32,596)   145   (32,451)   (32,451)
43 Net Plant After DFIT 231,038   6,588   237,626   -   -   237,626
44 GAS INVENTORY 5,685   -   5,685   5,685
45 GAIN ON SALE OF BUILDING -   -   -   -
46 OTHER (7,523)   -   (7,523)   (7,523)
47 WORKING CAPITAL 7,702   -   7,702   7,702

48 TOTAL RATE BASE $236,902 $6,588 $243,490 $0 $0 $243,490
49 RATE OF RETURN 4.76% 4.52% 7.68%

09.2026 RY2
WITH 09.2026 PROPOSED RATESWITH 09.2025 PROPOSED RATES

Exhibit No. 4
Case Nos. AVU-E-25-01 and AVU-G-25-01

K. Schultz, Avista
Schedule 2, Page 2 of 11

AVISTA UTILITIES
Calculation of General Revenue Requirement

Idaho - Natural Gas

RY1 RY2
Incremental

RY2
Sep-25 Sep-26 Sep-26

Line (000's of (000's of (000's of
No. Dollars) Dollars) Dollars)

1 Pro Forma Rate Base $236,902 243,490$

2 Proposed Rate of Return 7.68% 7.68%

3 Net Operating Income Requirement $18,194 $18,700

4 Pro Forma Net Operating Income $11,270 11,002$

5 Net Operating Income Deficiency $6,924 $7,698 $773